ar	Assignments	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Wa	71	444615 <u>orney Docket No. 112014</u>					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Keizo TANIKAWA Kazuhiko OHRAI Kazufumi YANAGIHARA Yukihiro SIIIGETA Toru TSUKAGOSHI Toru YAMASHITA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 101-0054, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No					
		/					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10/11/6					
	Other	10/669002					
	B. Execution Date: March 18, 2002	(					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/069,002	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>129330</u> )					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  James Moliff Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: March 29, 2002					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0738

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		•				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Keizo TANIKA	WA	(5) <u>Toru TSUKAG</u>	OSHI	
	of Inventor(s)	(2) Kazuhiko OHI	RAI	(6) Toru YAMASH	ITA	
		(3) <u>Kazufumi YAN</u>	IAGIHARA	(7)		
		(4) Yukihiro SHIO	ETA	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to				
(0) In	sert Name of Assignee	assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.				
• •	nsert Address of	(10) 7-1, Kandanishiki-cho 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054, Japan				
` ′	ssignee	(10) <u>1-1, Kanuani</u>	siriki-cho o-Chome	s, Chryoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0	054, барап	
А	ssignee	(hereinafter design	ated as the Assign	ee) and Assignee's heirs, suc	eccente secione and	
		legal representative America as defined patent including a substitute, and reis reexamination cert	ves, the entire rigid in 35 U.S.C. § 10 iny and all provisions application(s), ificates that may be	ht, title and interest for the first of the	he United States of all applications for sional, continuation, ensions, reissues and	
	nsert Identification,	(11) <u>4-OXYBEN</u>	ZOPYRAN DERIV	ATIVE		
	uch as Title, Case Number					
	r Foreign Application		112014		<del></del>	
N	lumber	(Attorney Do	cket No.		)	
				executed an application for	patent in the United	
		States of America of		ith or		
	nsert Date of Signing of	(12) on March	1 10, 2002		<del>.</del>	
	pplication	44 O TT O 11 11		10 (000, 000		
	Iternative Identification	(13) U.S. application filed March	ion Serial Number n. 29 2002	10/069,002		
	or filed applications					
1)				nection with any application		
	isional or reissue application			_	to execute separate	
ass 2)	ignments in connection with		-	onnection with any interfer	roneo which may bo	
	lared concerning any applic					
	reon, for the invention, and					
	ward with such interference.	to cooperate with th	o mongree m ever	y way possible in obtaining	cytachec ana going	
3)		es to execute all pape	rs and documents	and perform any act which	may be necessary in	
	nection with claims or provi					
	eements.				• •	
4)				may be necessary to obtain,	maintain or confirm	
by:	reissue or reexamination a gr					
5)				ents to issue any and all Le		
Un	ited States resulting from sa	id application(s) to t	he said Assignee, a	s Assignee of the entire into	erest, and covenants	
tha	t he has full right to convey	the entire interest h	erein assigned, and	that he has not executed, a	and will not execute,	
	agreements in conflict here		t this assignment i	s binding on him and his h	eirs, successors, and	
	igns and legal representative		OTTER 6 DEDDID	GE, PLC the power of inser	t on this assismment	
6)	further identification that					
	ent and Trademark Office for			to comply with the rates of	n uno Ombod States	
	witness whereof, executed l			osite the undersigned nam	.e(s).	
Data	March 18,2002 In	ventor Signature	Keizo		(SEAL)	
Date	March 18,2002 In	ventor Signature	Kenystila	Three	(SEAL)	
Date		ventor Signature	Kazekzni 1	fanagitur	(SEAL)	
Date	March 18,2002 to	wanton Signatura	malina	Mustin	(SEAL)	
Date	M	ventor Signature	Tom Tou	Ica 46 Slai	(SEAL)	
Date	March 18,2002 In	ventor Signature	Join gan	rakita	(SEAL)	
Date	In	ventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	In	ventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	In	ventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	In	ventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	In	ventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	In	ventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Thi	s assignment should preferal	bly be signed before:	(a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U	S. Consul if outside	
the U	S.A. If neither, then it should	d be signed before at	least two witnesses	who also sign here:		
Date	Wi	itness				
		itness				

**RECORDED: 03/29/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0739